

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

Post Office Box 2451 Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451 Phone (386) 671-8080 Fax (386) 671-8085

RENEWAL OF QUOTE

October 4, 2018

precisionctuc@yahoo.com

Precision Building Services Attn: Steve Gois, President 2024 Hibiscus Drive, Suite B Edgewater, FL 32141

Re: Renewal of 9917-2871 - Tennis Center Custodial Service

Dear Mr. Gois:

Precision Building Services is currently providing Tennis Center Custodial Services to the City of Daytona Beach Tennis Center under an agreement entered into by the two parties by the above referenced bid. The agreement allows the City the option to renew for up to 2 additional one year terms upon mutual agreement of both parties.

The City of Daytona Beach desires to exercise the second of two renewal options and have this service continued by Precision Building Services for the period effective 12-12-2018 through 12-11-2019 under the same terms and conditions, for an annual total of \$11,220.00.

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

James V. Chichom, City Manager

If you are in agreement with this renewal option please indicate by signing below. You must be an authorized officer of Precision Building Services.

Steven Gøis President